periods for
   acquired
For the trailing twelve month period ended September 30, 2024 Decisive* businesses Pro forma
Sales   $ 125,957  $ 3,077  $ 129,034
Gross profit   47,031   1,200   48,231
Gross profit %   37%   39%   37%
Profit   2,565   472   3,037

Per share basic   0.13   0.16
Adjusted EBITDA 1   20,189   750   20,939

Per share basic   1.05   1.08

1 – see IFRS measurement to non-IFRS measurement reconciliation table below.

* – based on Decisive’s unaudited financial information reported for the trailing twelve-month period ended September 30, 2024.

 – based on the unaudited financial information of Techbelt for the pre-acquisition period from October 1, 2023 to April 9, 2024.
The pre-acquisition historical financial information relating to Techbelt has not been audited and is based upon information provided
to Decisive by the acquired business, and their respective management and previous shareholders.

(Stated in thousands of dollars)   Add
   pre-acquisition
   periods for
   acquired

For the trailing twelve month period ended September 30, 2024   Decisive* businesses   Pro forma

Profit   $ 2,565  $ 472  $ 3,037
Add (deduct):

Financing costs   5,283   33   5,316
Income tax expense   1,061   175   1,236
Amortization and depreciation   9,694   52   9,746
Acquisition and restructuring costs   882   -   882
Inventory fair value adjustments and write downs   35   -   35
Share-based compensation expense   889   -   889
Foreign exchange gains   (155)   (8)   (163)
Interest and other expense (income)   (40)   26   (14)
Gain on sale of equipment   (25)   -   (25)

Adjusted EBITDA   20,189   750   20,939

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

THIRD QUARTER 2024 - 8 - DECISIVE DIVIDEND CORPORATION

The components of the consideration paid to acquire these businesses are as follows:

(stated in thousands of dollars)
   APM  Techbelt  Total

Cash (net of cash acquired)   $ 2,789 $ 5,085 $ 7,874
Common shares   -  603  603
Contingent consideration   -  484  484

   $ 2,789 $ 6,172 $ 8,961

The cash portion of the consideration in each of these acquisitions was funded using the Company’s
syndicated credit facility. The share portion of the consideration was funded through the issuance of
57,879 common shares of Decisive to the vendors of Techbelt.

Additionally, the vendors of Techbelt can be paid up to an additional £2.2 million contingent on Techbelt
meeting certain earnings targets over the three years following the acquisition date.

Upon completion of these acquisitions, Decisive’s cumulative acquisition funding mix for the 13
acquisitions it has completed to date is 52% debt and 48% equity.

The preliminary allocation of the purchase price to the acquisition date fair value of the assets acquired,
and liabilities assumed on these acquisitions is as follows:

(stated in thousands of dollars)
   APM  Techbelt  Total

Working capital, excluding cash   $ 11 $ 369 $ 380
Property and equipment   3,289  643  3,932
Intangible assets   -  2,038  2,038
Goodwill   -  4,022  4,022
Lease obligation   (511)  (306)  (817)
Deferred income taxes   -  (594)  (594)

   $ 2,789 $ 6,172 $ 8,961

Further particulars regarding Techbelt, including certain (unaudited) historical financial information, are
set forth in Decisive’s material change report dated April 11, 2024, a copy of which is available on
SEDAR+ at www.sedarplus.ca.

Outlook

In the third quarter, Decisive’s diversified portfolio of manufacturing businesses witnessed improved
performance relative to the first two quarters of 2024, based on several operational wins, cost control
initiatives, and a move into stronger seasonal periods. In addition, during Q3 and to the date of this
MD&A, several positive developments have occurred that are expected to bolster results in Q4 2024 and